When recorded return to:

Babbitt Developments, LLC 1615 Buck Way 'A' Mt. Vernon, WA 98273 200609060145 Skagit County Auditor

9/6/2006 Page

1 of

2 3:44PM

Filed for Record at Request of

Land Title Company of Skagit County

Escrow Number: 122308-SWE

Grantor: Whiteside Family Trust Grantee: Babbitt Developments, LLC

Statutory Warranty Deed

THE GRANTOR Robert E. Whiteside, Trustee of the Whiteside Family Trust, dated December 18, 2001 for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to BABBITT DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a Washington Corporation the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington:

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 25 Blk L, Cape Horn on the Skagit No. 2

Lot 25, Block L, "CAPE HORN ON THE SKAGIT DIVISION NO. 2," as per plat recorded in Volume 9 of Plats, pages 14 through 19, inclusive, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Tax Parcel Number(s): P63401, 3869-012-025-0000

Dated August 25, 2006

SKB

4015

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Preliminary Commitment No. 122308-SW. Also subject to 2nd half 2006 property taxes.

Mynitesize Family Treet	REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
	SEP 6 2006
By: Robert E. Whiteside, Trustee	Arriount Paid 52/20, Skagit Co. Tressurer By
STATE OF	} ss:
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evide the person(s) who appeared before me, and s signed this instrument and acknowledge it to-	said person(s) acknowledged that he/she/they
uses and purposes mentioned in this instrume	
Dated:	- See ATTATCHED
	Notary Public in and for the State of
	Residing at
	My appointment expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	5/407/4032 40 32 40 3280386088	₽¢₽₽₽₹₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽
State of California		•	
	. A.	SS.	
County of SAN	174 UWZ	J	
	>	V	
on Sept S	2006 before me	. KENNEYL	M - FRANCIS NOTA f Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appears	Caber E	White CAR	(Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appears	,	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
			known to me
		evidence	me on the basis of satisfact
			person(s) whose name(s) is/ to the within instrument a
San David San San San San	KENNETH M. FRANCIS	acknowledge	ed to me that he/she/they execu
	Commission #1481073	the same	in (his/her/their authoria
N STATES	lotary Public - California	capacity(les)	
A STATE MUC	Santa Cruz County Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2008		on the instrument the person(s) on behalf of which the person
The same of the sa			ited the instrument.
	<u> </u>	· WHITNEROO	we be and afficial and
	À	WITHEOUT	y hand and official seal.
		_ Sevin	
			Signature of Notary Public
			ere terretario de la companya de la
		PTIONAL -	
Though the information	n below is not required by law, it maj fraudulent removal and reatta	y prove valuable to persons achment of this form to anoth	relying on the document and could prev her document.
Description of	Attached Document	And the same	and the second
•	_	71/4044	
	cument: STATUTORY		(D-ee)
Document Date:	Sept 5th 2006		Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Th	an Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) C	Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name:			RIGHT THUMBPI OF SIGNER
☐ Individual			Top of thumb h
	er — Title(s):		
☐ Partner — ☐ Lir			
Attorney-in-Fact	•		,
	nservator		}
☐ Trustee			
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Cor			
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Col ☐ Other:	nting:		

2 3:44PM